
 
 
 
 

 

  
  

 
CP7N750A 
CP7N750S 
CP7N800A 

 
CATALOGO RICAMBI 

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE 
CATALOGUE PIECES DETACHEES 

ERSATZTEILKATALOG 
CATALOGO DE PIEZAS DE RECAMBIO 



TAVOLA 1

5 

1 

14 

10

15

4 
6 

19 

20 47

12
13

43 

22 

19 

3 

7 

34 

27 

8

9

21

27

33

36

55

56

16

16

35

51

12

13

55

23 24 

32 

34

25 

49

21 

42

37

41

12

13

40

12

13

40

11

30

31

29

28

52

58

53

50

38 
39 

49

8

38

39

49

48

41

2

18

12

17 13

26 

23 
24

5 

4 
6 

3 

41

2

18

12

12

12

17

13

13

13

40

44

45

46

38

39

40

41

57 

53

43

17

55

2

18

12

12

17

13

13

44

45
54

54



Listino componenti per pagina
1 A00522 ASS.GRIGLIA SCOLO CESTINI CP

ASS.GRILLE ECOUL.PANIERS CP 
SEWAGE GRID ASS. FOR PASTA BASKETS 
SIEB-ROST FÜR NUDELKOCHER KÖRBE 

2 435221 RUBINETTO GAS VALVOLATO 22 S
ROBINET GAZ 22S 
GAS COCK 22S 
MEHRFACHSTELLGER AET (P. 22S-VB) 

Recommended
spare parts

3 790124810 ASS. TARTARUGA VASCA C-P
ASS.GRILLE PERFOREE VIDANGE CP 
FILTER ASS. FOR. P-C DRAIN TANK 
ABLAUFFILTER FÜR NUDELKOCHER BECKEN 

4 270205940 EROGATORE FISSO 1/2" CP
DISTRIBUTEUR FIXE 1/2"CUISEUR PATES 
FIXED 1/2" DISPENSER PASTA COOKER 
FIXEM VERSORGER 1/2" NUDELKOCHER 

5 270205480 GRIGLIA DI GHISA SCARICO FUMI PIANO
GRILLE EN FONTE EVACUATION FUMES 
CAST IRON GRID F.FUMERISER 
GUSSEISEN ROST FUER ABGASE 

6 41604230 ROSETTA PIANA DM.23X39 ZINCATA
RONDELLE PLATE DM.23X39 ZINGUEE 
ZINC-PLATED PLAIN WASHER DM.23X39 
RUNDE UNTERLAGSSCHEIBE DM 23X39 

7 4213201010 PROLUNGA 1"X40 GIALLA OTTONE
BOSSAGE POUR TUYAUX 1"X40 EN LAITON 
YELLOW BRASS EXTENTION  1"X40 
VERLÄNGERUNG 1"X40 KUPFER GELB 

8 A00527 ASS.COND.ENTRATA ACQUA CP
ASS.TUYAU ARRIVE EAU CP. 
PIPE ASS. FOR WATER INLET P-C 
LEITUNG FÜR WASSEREINGANG N.K. 

9 4225202 TUBO FLESS. F-F 1/2" INOX X ACQUA
TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1/2 INOX 
S/S 1/2" HOSE PIPE 
SCHLAUCH 1/2" IN EDELSTAHL 

10 770126330 ASS. BRUCIATORE 11KW CP LT.26
ASS.BRULEURE 11KW CP LT.26 
11 KW. BURNER ASS.PASTA COOKER 26LT 
BRENNER SATZ 11 KW FÜR NUDELKOCHER 26 LT.

11 A00581 ASS.GOMITO A 90° M20-M14 LUNGO 6
ASS.RACCORD 90° M20-M14 LONGUE 6 
90° ELBOW ASS M20-M14 
ELBOGENROHR SATZ 90°M20-M14 

12 241202310 DADO BICONO DM.12 M20X1,5
ECROU DE BICONE DIAM.12 M20X1,5 
SCREW FOR NOSE CONE DM.12 M20X1,5 
DOPPELKEGELMUTTER D. 12 M20X1,5 

13 241202290 BICONO DM.12
BICONE DIAM.12 
NOSE CONE DIAM.12 
DOPPELKEGEL D.12 

14 270204810 GRIGLIA FALSOFONDO 2/3
GRILLE DE SEPARATION ET FAUX-FOND 
FALSE BOTTOM GRID FOR PASTA COOKER TANK
DOPPELTER BODEN FÜR NUDELKOCHER BECKEN

15 A00582 ASS. RONDELLA FORATA REGOL. ARIA
ASS.RONDELLE PERCEE REGL.AIR 
AIR ADJUSTMENT RING ASS. 
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE FÜR LUFT REGELUNG 

1



16 4174025040 FASCETTA  REGULAR DIN 3017 25/45
COLLIER ARTICULE NORMATIVE DIN 3017 
ADJUST FILLET 
PASSRING 

17 434008050 TERMOCOPPIA  M8X1  L=500
THERMOCOUPLE  M8X1 L= 500 MM 
THERMOCOUPLE  M8X1 L= 500 MM 
THERMOELEMENT  M8X1 L= 500 MM 

Recommended
spare parts

18 BY PASS VEDI TABELLA BY PASS MANUALE ISTRUZ
VOIR FICHIER DES BY PASS 
SEE BY PASS TABLE 
SIEHE BY PASS TABELLE 

19 790333400 NIPPLO ENTRATA RUBIN.
CONNECTEUR ROBINET ARRIVE EAU 
COCK ENTRY NIPPLE 
VERBIENDUNG EINNGANG HAHN 

20 422128 *FP* RUBIN.1/2"COM.1/4GIRO->SOST.DA
ROBINET DE 1/2" COMMANDE 1/4 DÉTOUR 
ASS.½" COCK W/1/4 ROTATION COMMAND 
HAHN 1/2" STEUERUNG 1/4 UMDREHUNG 

Recommended
spare parts

21 4160303 RONDELLA ALLUMINIO 18X12,5X2
RONDELLE EN ALLUMINIUM 18X12,5X2 
ALUMINIUM RING 18X12,5X2 
ALUMINIUM RING 18X12,5X2 

22 764300790 NIPPLO M M14XDM.10
CONNECTEUR M14XDM.10 
NIPPLO M14XDM.10 
VERBIENDUNG M14XDM.10 

23 270201600 BICONO DM.10
RACCORD BICONE DIAM.10 
NOSE CONE DIAM.10 
BICONE DIAM.10 

24 270201590 DADO PER BICONO DM.10
ECROU POUR BICONE DIAM.10 
NUT FOR NOSE CONE DIAM. 10 
MUTTER FUER BICONE DURCHM. 10 

25 764300780 NIPPLO M.14 DM.14
CONNECTEUR  M.14 DM.14 
NIPPLO M14XDM.14 
VERBIENDUNG M14XDM.14 

26 433207 VALVOLA A SFERA 3/4 F-F
VANNE A BILLE 3/4 
BALL VALVE 3/4 
KUGEL-VENTIL 3/4 

Recommended
spare parts

27 790330660 TUBO DI SCARICO FINALE
RACCORD DE VIDANGE FINAL 
END OUTLET PIPE 
END-AUSSLAUFROHR 

28 LOGO LOGO PER MANOPOLA
LOGO POUR BOUTON 
LOGO FOR KNOBS 
LOGO FÜR KNEBEL 

29 770124660 ASS. MANOPOLA
ASS.BOUTON 
KNOB ASSEMBLY 
KNEBEL 

Recommended
spare parts

30 290202430 MOLLA PER MANOPOLA
RESSORT DE BOUTON 
KNOB SPRING 
KNEBELFEDER 

Recommended
spare parts



31 290204920 BORCHIA PER MANOPOLA BLU
ANNEAU POUR BOUTON BLEU 
BLUE RING FOR GAS KNOB 
BLAUEN RING FUER KNEBEL 

Recommended
spare parts

32 790335190 TUBO SCARICO CORTO MM 3/4 INOX
TUYAU DE VIDANGE COURT MM 3/4 INOX 
S/S SHORT DISCHARGE PIPE MM 3/4 
KURZES ABLAUFROHR MM 3/4 EDELSTAHL 

33 4213403434 NIPPLO DOPPIO 3/4 OTT. GIALLO
CONNECTEUR DOUBLE 3/4 EN LAITON 
MALE NIPPLE 3/4 
DOPPELTE VERBIENDUNG 3/4 

34 421316034 T UGUALE F-F 3/4 OTT. GIALLO
RACCORD EN T 3/4 EN LAITON 
3/4 YELLOW BRASS T F-F 
VERBIENDUNG 3/4 IN GELBEN MESSING 

35 A00528 ASS.TUBO RADIATOR 32X40 NEOP.C/FASC
ASS.RACCORD TUYAU 32X40 AV.COLLIER 
DISCHARGE PIPE ASS. 32X40 
VERBIENDUNG ROHR SATZ 32X40 MIT BINDER

36 4213301034 PROLUNGA PESANTE RID. M3/4"XF1"
BOSSAGE POUR TUYAU M3/4"XF1" 
EXTENSION M3/4"XF1 
VERLÄNGERUNG M3/4"XF1 

37 421357034 TAPPO M 3/4 OTT. C/GUARNIZIONE
BOUCHON M 3/4 EN LAITON AVEC JOINTE 
BRASS PLUG M3/4 W/SEAL 
STOEPSEL M 3/4 IN MESSING MIT DICHTUNG

38 270201680 DADO PER BICONO 10/S-M20X1,5
ECROU POUR BICONE 10/S-M20X1,5 
NUT FOR NOSE CONE 10/S-M20X1,5 
MUTTER FUER BICONE 10/S-M20X1,5 

39 270201580 BICONO DM.10 S
BICONE DIAM.10 S 
NOSE CONE DIAM.10 S 
BICONE DIAM.10 S 

40 241202700 NIPPLO F. X RUBIN. DM.12-1/2
CONNECTEUR POUR ROBINET DM.12-1/2 
NIPPLE FOR COCK DM.12-1/2 
VERBIENDUNG FÜR HAHN DM.12-1/2 

41 770120450 ASS. TUBO ENT.1/2 INOX C/NIPPLO
ASS.RACC.TUYAU 1/2 INOX AV/CONNECT. 
S/S INLET PIPE ASS. 1/2 W/NIPPLE 
ROHRSATZ IN EDELSTAHL 1/2 MIT VERBIENDUNG

42 A00529 ASS.RUBINETTO CARICO ACQUA E FLESS.
ASS.ROB.ARRIVEE EAU ET FLEXIBLE 
WATER INLET COCK ASS. 
HAHN SATZ FÜR WASSEREINGANG 

43 436201 PILOTA TIPO 526FSUF4
VEILLEUSE 526GDUG4 
PILOT BURNER 526GDUG4 
ZUENDFLAMMENBRENNER 

Recommended
spare parts

44 241204740 BICONO 4/S PER TUBO DM.4
BICONE 4/S POUR TUYAU DIAM.4 
NOSE CONE 4/S FOR PIPE DIAM.4 
MUTTER 4/S FUR ROHR D.4 

45 4392040 RACCORDO PER BICONO D4 M10X1
RACCORD POUR BICONE D4 M10X1 
JOINT FOR NOSE CONE D4 M10X1 
VERBIENDUNG FUER BICONE D4 M10X1 



46 UGELLO VEDI TABELLA UGELLI MANUALE ISTRUZ.
VOIR FICHIER DES INJECTEURES 
SEE NOZZLE TABLE 
SIEHE DÜSEN TABELLE 

47 421012012 GOMITO UGUALI F-F 1/2
COUDE F-F 1/2 
1/2 F-F- ELBOW 
ELBOGEN ROHR F-F 1/2 

48 421316012 T UGUALE F-F 1/2 OTT. GIALLO
RACCORD EN T 1/2 EN LAITON 
1/2 YELLOW BRASS T F-F 
VERBIENDUNG 1/2 IN GELBEN MESSING 

49 290203690 NIPPLO DM.12 - 1/2
CONNECTEUR DM.12-1/2 
NIPPLE DM.12-1/2 
VERBIENDUNG DM.12-1/2 

50 A00530 ASS.COND.ENTRATA ACQUA CP
ASS.TUYAU ARRIVE EAU CP. 
WATER INLET PIPE ASS. C.P. 
WASSEREINGANG ROHR SATZ FÜR N.K. 

51 A00577 ASS.CONDUTTURA ENTRATA GAS CP
ASS. CONDUITE D'AMENEE GAZ CP 
PASTA COOKER GAS INLET PIPE ASS. 
GAS EINGANG ROHR FÜR NUDELKOCHER 

52 5509080 CAVO MM.800 FAST.CIL.4-2,4
CABLE POUR PIEZO 
IGNITION PIPE L=800 MM 
ZUENDKABEL L=800 MM 

53 270200700 ELETTRODO PER ACCENSIONE
ELECTRODE D'ALLUMAGE 
IGNITION PLUG 
ZUENDELEKTRODE 

Recommended
spare parts

54 A00578 ASS.CONDUTTURA PILOTA CP STYLE 700
ASS.CONDUITE VEILLEUSE CP 700 
PILOT PIPE ASS. 
ROHR SATZ FÜR PILOT 

55 A00579 ASS.CONDUTTURA RUB.BRUC.CP STYLE 70
ASS. CONDUITE ROBINET BRULE.CP 700 
BURNER COCK PIPE ASS. 
LEITUNG SATZT NUDELKOCHER 

56 A00580 ASS.CONDUTTURA ENTRATA GAS CENTR.CP
ASS.CONDUITE D'AMENEE GAZ CENTR CP 
GAS INLET PIPE ASS. 
GAS EINGANG LEITUNG 

57 UGELLO VEDI TABELLA UGELLI MANUALE ISTRUZ.
VOIR FICHIER DES INJECTEURES 
SEE NOZZLE TABLE 
SIEHE DÜSEN TABELLE 

58 A00477 ASS. PIEZO
ASS. PIEZO 
ASS. PIEZO 
PIEZZO 

Recommended
spare parts



TAVOLA 2

1

2

4 

2

6

3

3

3

8

7

55

3

3

2

9

9

9

10 

10

10

2

1

1

1

2



Listino componenti per pagina
1 290120510 ASS. PIEDE FLANG. DM.58 REG.95-160

ASS. PIED FLANG.REGABLE 9 DM.58 
FLANGED FOOT ASS. DM.58 REG.9 
GEFLANSCHTER FUSS DM.58 REG.9 

2 770346560 *ES*SUPP. CALAMITA DM.22
SUPP. AIMANT  DM.22 
UPPER MAGNET DM.22 
OBEREN MAGNET DM.22 

3 4198808 CALAMITA 22X3 GAMBO M6X10
AIMANT 22X3 - M6X10 
MAGNET 22X3 - M6X10 
MAGNET 22X3 - M6X10 

4 770112490 ASS. CERNIERA SUPERIORE SX
SUPP. CHARNIERE SUP. GAUCHE 
LEFT UPPER HINGE ASS. 
LINKE OBERE SCHARNIER 

5 741201310 BOCCOLA PER CERNIERA PORTINA
BOUCLE POUR CHARN. PORTE 
BUSHING FOR DOOR HINGE 
BÜCHSE FÜR TÜR SCHARNIER 

6 770116510 ASS. CERNIERA INF. SX ARM.
ASS. CHARN.INFER. GAUCHE ARMORE 
LEFT BOTTOM HINGE ASS.F.CUPBOARD 
LINKE UNTERE SCHARNIER F.SCHRANK 

7 770116520 ASS. CERNIERA INF. DX ARM.
ASS. CHARN.INF. DROITE ARM. 
RIGHT BOTTOM HINGE ASS.F.CUPBOARD 
RECHTE UNTERE SCHARNIER F.SCHRANK 

8 770112450 ASS. CERNIERA SUPERIORE DX
ASS.CHARNIERE SUPER.DROITE 
RIGHT UPPER HINGE ASS. 
RECHTE OBERE SCHARNIER 

9 A00518 ASS.PORTINA SX ARMADIO NEUTRO STYLE
ASS. PORTE GAUCHE PLACARD NEUTRE 
LEFT DOOR ASS.F.NEUTRAL CABINET 
LINKE TÜR FÜR NEUTRALSCHRANK 

10 A00517 ASS.PORTINA DX ARMADIO NEUTRO STYLE
ASS. PORTE DROITE PLACARD NEUTRE 
RIGHT DOOR ASS.F.NEUTRAL CABINET 
RECHTE TÜR FÜR NEUTRALSCHRANK 

2


